November 2017 and expiring on 28 September 2018.  On the expiry of the above period, 

your services shall automatically stand terminated. 

2. During the duration of this fixed term appointment, you shall receive a consolidated all-

inclusive stipend of INR89,583/- per month (Rupees Eighty Nine Thousand Five Hundred 

Eighty Three Only), subject to deductions on account of applicable laws. 

3. The appointment shall be carried out in Mumbai, or at such other places in or outside India 

as the Bank may, from time to time, specify.  The appointment will be required to be 

conducted on all working days during this period.